
HRIS:  2/28/2018 

Court 3/5/18  Pay End 2/25/18
1 

 -

 5,000,000

 10,000,000

 15,000,000

 20,000,000

 25,000,000

Budget To-Date Actual To-Date

12,383,643 11,626,839 

134,813 451,013 

FY2018 Sheriff's Office
Budget vs Actual

Regular / Other Overtime

Budget YTD 12,518,457

Actual YTD 12,077,852



HRIS:  2/28/2018 

Court 3/5/18  Pay End 2/25/18
2 

8.6%

-7.7% -8.5% -8.1%

0.3%

-10.3%

1.1%

-3.3% -1.7%
-6.5% -5.5%

 -

 500,000

 1,000,000

 1,500,000

 2,000,000

 2,500,000

Pay Ending

FY2018 Sheriff's Office
Budget vs Actual

by Pay Period

Budget Actual

Budget YTD 12,518,457

Actual YTD 12,077,852



HRIS:  2/28/2018 

Court 3/5/18  Pay End 2/25/18
3 

5001-Sheriff 5030-Jail 5040-Court Srty 5050-Detention 5060-Fusion 5070-Holding 5090-Corrections 5110-Child Ab

Budget YTD 4,687,785 5,577,471 181,926 927,156 182,811 829,347 68,738 63,222

Actual YTD 4,279,220 5,584,189 165,774 933,412 169,180 810,666 71,978 63,433
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Open Positions Budget Actual

Budget YTD 12,518,457

Actual YTD 12,077,852

Positions represented below:
Transfer Officers
Deputy Sheriff and Recruits
Detention Officers
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FY15 Budget FY15 Actual FY16 Budget FY16 Actual FY17 Budget FY17 Actual Fy18 Budget
To-Date

Fy18 Actual
To-Date

24,611,744 24,041,600 24,802,162 24,675,697 
26,296,562 

24,945,407 

12,383,643 11,626,839 

313,650 953,252 
313,650 

1,020,627 
318,650 

1,713,880 

134,813 451,013 

Sheriff's Office

Regular / Other Overtime

Budget Actual Pct%

FY15 24,925,394   24,994,852  0%

FY16 25,115,812   25,696,325  2%

FY17 26,615,212   26,659,287  0%

FY18 12,518,457   12,077,852  -4%
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Medical Examiner

Regular / Other Overtime

Budget Actual Pct%

FY15 728,451        750,495      3%

FY16 750,019        807,604      7%

FY17 982,488        963,765      -2%

FY18 447,055        429,435      -4%
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2,376,007 2,382,311 
2,475,211 2,525,632 2,508,575 2,463,641 

1,140,843 1,116,706 

-
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-
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- 5,634 

Facilities 

Regular / Other Overtime

Budget Actual Pct%

FY15 2,376,007     2,399,606   1%

FY16 2,475,211     2,547,343   3%

FY17 2,508,575     2,484,280   -1%

FY18 1,140,843     1,122,340   -2%
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Animal Shelter/Control

Regular / Other Overtime

Budget Actual Pct%

FY15 501,462        492,577      -2%

FY16 517,137        534,194      3%

FY17 515,716        514,135      0%

FY18 250,324        238,347      -5%
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